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SP Yes, Indigenous 5% 4% 8% 8% 11% 5% 2% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 3% 6% 2% 100% 17%
SP No, not Indigenous 95% 96% 92% 92% 89% 95% 98% 91% 95% 95% 95% 95% 94% 96% 95% 95% 96% 95% 93% 95% 95% 97% 94% 95% 96% 93% 96% 93% 96% 95% 91% 94% 96% 96% 94% 95% 96% 94% 94% 95% 95% 93% 98% 92% 97% 94% 98% 100% 83%

T

Sample Size 245 52 33 27 33 53 20 27 200 45 56 69 40 37 48 17 16 23 23 21 25 5 35 19 18 27 21 35 32 48 16 18 32 21 13 13 34 49 42 48 53 10 3 4 7 115 9 - 245 245
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SP First Nation 51% 51% 47% 24% 14% 53% 60% 75% 53% 41% 48% 54% 68% 44% 42% 64% 42% 39% 71% 46% 44% 46% 71% 56% 32% 32% 54% 58% 49% 47% 70% 48% 49% 61% 29% 42% 48% 47% 58% 45% 56% 53% 30% 26% 77% 50% 57% 51% 51%
SP Métis 46% 44% 48% 78% 92% 44% 35% 25% 45% 54% 51% 42% 29% 56% 54% 36% 62% 55% 24% 51% 52% 38% 28% 46% 66% 64% 41% 37% 48% 52% 30% 44% 48% 45% 65% 52% 50% 51% 38% 54% 42% 49% 53% 60% 20% 47% 44% 46% 46%
SP Inuit 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 19% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 15% 2% 5% 3% 4% 16% 8% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 17% 14% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
SP Other 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
M V None of the above - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

T

Sample Size 2508 641 231 174 173 652 465 172 2124 384 1228 1280 695 846 968 350 415 463 345 430 505 142 552 417 429 398 570 515 723 977 182 333 723 517 212 247 948 813 747 935 989 150 157 51 227 1981 527 1758 245 750
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SP Improving a lot 11% 18% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 16% 11% 11% 13% 9% 6% 9% 16% 6% 12% 19% 5% 7% 13% 2% 6% 8% 11% 14% 17% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 5% 11% 20% 9% 11% 10% 11% 19% 10%
SP Improving a bit 28% 35% 23% 22% 23% 28% 25% 31% 28% 28% 27% 28% 26% 23% 33% 28% 22% 30% 24% 23% 35% 22% 27% 20% 25% 27% 37% 29% 29% 27% 20% 34% 29% 29% 22% 27% 23% 28% 33% 20% 35% 36% 29% 24% 20% 28% 26% 27% 35% 28%
SP Staying about the same 31% 25% 31% 21% 27% 31% 35% 34% 31% 33% 32% 30% 30% 36% 27% 32% 38% 28% 28% 35% 26% 27% 31% 39% 34% 29% 25% 28% 33% 33% 34% 25% 33% 31% 38% 32% 32% 32% 28% 34% 29% 32% 35% 26% 27% 30% 36% 32% 27% 28%
SP Getting worse 11% 7% 18% 26% 23% 10% 10% 4% 11% 11% 9% 13% 15% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 18% 13% 9% 17% 14% 10% 11% 12% 7% 8% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 6% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10%
SP Getting a lot worse 4% 3% 4% 12% 7% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
SP No idea/Can't say 16% 12% 16% 7% 12% 19% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 17% 20% 17% 12% 19% 15% 11% 22% 18% 13% 30% 18% 18% 15% 14% 11% 19% 14% 13% 20% 19% 14% 13% 11% 16% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 11% 30% 16% 14% 14% 4% 21%
SP Net: Improve 38% 54% 30% 33% 31% 37% 35% 47% 38% 38% 40% 37% 32% 32% 49% 34% 34% 49% 29% 30% 48% 24% 34% 28% 36% 41% 54% 39% 40% 38% 31% 43% 40% 41% 33% 38% 34% 40% 42% 34% 44% 41% 40% 44% 29% 39% 37% 38% 54% 38%
SP Net: Worsen 15% 10% 23% 38% 30% 13% 14% 6% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13% 21% 17% 12% 19% 18% 14% 16% 16% 10% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 19% 14% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 16% 11% 20% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14%
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SP Too much 24% 36% 31% 33% 37% 23% 15% 18% 23% 32% 29% 19% 16% 27% 28% 22% 32% 33% 11% 22% 23% 17% 16% 23% 30% 26% 29% 15% 22% 30% 18% 13% 22% 31% 25% 31% 28% 23% 21% 45% 11% 7% 12% 24% 15% 26% 16% 26% 17% 19%
SP About the right amount 25% 27% 24% 19% 20% 21% 30% 27% 24% 27% 28% 22% 23% 22% 28% 30% 26% 28% 17% 18% 28% 18% 25% 23% 20% 22% 32% 25% 28% 23% 19% 28% 28% 23% 22% 23% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 16% 37% 12% 24% 23% 31% 25% 27% 23%
SP Too little 36% 24% 31% 36% 27% 39% 40% 33% 37% 26% 28% 42% 40% 37% 32% 29% 30% 26% 50% 43% 36% 39% 40% 38% 36% 37% 28% 43% 35% 35% 40% 45% 35% 32% 43% 32% 30% 37% 41% 16% 50% 69% 34% 47% 32% 35% 39% 33% 51% 41%
SP Not sure/Can’t say 16% 13% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 22% 16% 15% 14% 17% 20% 15% 13% 19% 13% 13% 22% 17% 12% 26% 19% 16% 14% 15% 11% 18% 15% 13% 23% 15% 15% 14% 10% 14% 17% 16% 13% 14% 15% 8% 17% 17% 28% 16% 14% 15% 5% 17%
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independence and 

control over their own 

affairs

40% 40% 37% 40% 35% 39% 45% 39% 42% 31% 35% 45% 47% 38% 37% 39% 36% 32% 56% 40% 42% 55% 45% 39% 36% 40% 36% 54% 39% 35% 53% 55% 39% 36% 40% 31% 39% 39% 44% 24% 49% 65% 45% 47% 49% 39% 45% 39% 53% 43%

SP

Governed by the same 

systems and rules as 

other Canadians

60% 60% 63% 60% 65% 61% 55% 61% 58% 69% 65% 55% 53% 62% 63% 61% 64% 68% 44% 60% 58% 45% 55% 61% 64% 60% 64% 46% 61% 65% 47% 45% 61% 64% 60% 69% 61% 61% 56% 76% 51% 35% 55% 53% 51% 61% 55% 61% 47% 57%
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their own culture and 

traditions

45% 47% 47% 44% 52% 41% 50% 43% 44% 56% 54% 37% 41% 40% 53% 51% 50% 59% 30% 32% 48% 32% 43% 39% 42% 48% 57% 40% 44% 48% 44% 38% 44% 48% 43% 53% 46% 47% 42% 62% 35% 20% 48% 39% 40% 44% 52% 48% 36% 40%

SP

Strengthening their own 

culture and traditions, 

even if that keeps them 

more apart from the rest 

of Canada

55% 53% 53% 56% 48% 59% 50% 57% 56% 44% 46% 63% 59% 60% 47% 49% 50% 41% 70% 68% 52% 68% 57% 61% 58% 52% 43% 60% 56% 52% 56% 62% 56% 52% 57% 47% 54% 53% 58% 38% 65% 80% 52% 61% 60% 56% 48% 52% 64% 60%
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QD2. Overall, First Nations would be better off:
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QC4. Overall, do you feel that your province gives too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to Indigenous issues?
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QC3. And, over the past 10 or 15 years or so, would you say the situation of Indigenous people in your own province is improving or getting worse?
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Indigenous peoples have 

an inherently unique 

status because their 

ancestors were here first, 

before Europeans came

55% 49% 45% 47% 45% 60% 60% 52% 57% 43% 48% 62% 60% 55% 52% 49% 48% 46% 72% 61% 56% 66% 59% 59% 50% 53% 51% 69% 56% 50% 63% 72% 56% 51% 56% 42% 51% 52% 63% 32% 71% 82% 55% 61% 62% 54% 58% 51% 70% 64%

SP

In modern Canada, 

Indigenous peoples 

should have no special 

status that other 

Canadians don't have

45% 51% 55% 53% 55% 40% 40% 48% 43% 57% 52% 38% 40% 45% 48% 51% 52% 54% 28% 39% 44% 34% 41% 41% 50% 47% 49% 31% 44% 50% 37% 28% 44% 49% 44% 58% 49% 48% 37% 68% 29% 18% 45% 39% 38% 46% 42% 49% 30% 36%
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SP Too little 28% 22% 21% 20% 15% 31% 31% 33% 30% 16% 21% 34% 32% 30% 23% 23% 23% 18% 42% 35% 27% 39% 31% 31% 28% 28% 20% 36% 28% 26% 31% 38% 28% 24% 31% 23% 25% 28% 32% 12% 40% 53% 21% 35% 26% 28% 29% 27% 39% 31%
SP About right 21% 22% 15% 16% 16% 21% 27% 20% 22% 19% 25% 19% 23% 18% 23% 30% 22% 23% 15% 15% 24% 19% 24% 18% 19% 20% 26% 23% 24% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 19% 17% 19% 22% 24% 18% 25% 16% 34% 18% 16% 20% 28% 20% 23% 24%
SP Too much 30% 36% 46% 48% 46% 28% 21% 28% 28% 44% 36% 25% 21% 32% 36% 26% 37% 43% 16% 27% 30% 21% 21% 28% 35% 36% 36% 16% 28% 38% 16% 17% 28% 37% 33% 45% 33% 31% 27% 55% 15% 10% 19% 20% 20% 33% 22% 33% 24% 24%
SP Not sure/Can’t say 20% 20% 17% 16% 23% 21% 21% 19% 20% 21% 18% 22% 24% 20% 17% 21% 18% 16% 28% 23% 19% 22% 25% 22% 18% 16% 18% 25% 20% 16% 30% 22% 20% 17% 17% 15% 23% 19% 18% 14% 20% 22% 26% 27% 38% 20% 21% 20% 14% 21%
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enforce public disclosure 

of how First Nations 

governments spend 

public funds

82% 84% 87% 90% 87% 80% 78% 82% 81% 84% 86% 78% 71% 82% 89% 77% 84% 94% 65% 80% 85% 74% 70% 77% 86% 88% 90% 71% 84% 85% 71% 71% 84% 85% 79% 90% 81% 83% 80% 94% 76% 60% 79% 75% 73% 83% 78% 83% 75% 78%

SP

The federal government 

should not be involved in 

tracking what First 

Nations do with public 

funds

18% 16% 13% 10% 13% 20% 22% 18% 19% 16% 14% 22% 29% 18% 11% 23% 16% 6% 35% 20% 15% 26% 30% 23% 14% 12% 10% 29% 16% 15% 29% 29% 16% 15% 21% 10% 19% 17% 20% 6% 24% 40% 21% 25% 27% 17% 22% 17% 25% 22%
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SP Improves 18% 18% 14% 19% 12% 17% 22% 18% 19% 12% 15% 21% 23% 18% 14% 19% 16% 11% 28% 20% 17% 20% 24% 20% 16% 15% 14% 25% 17% 17% 26% 25% 17% 15% 21% 16% 13% 17% 25% 4% 27% 43% 23% 15% 17% 17% 22% 16% 22% 22%
SP Worsens 39% 42% 53% 49% 43% 41% 25% 41% 37% 49% 47% 31% 30% 39% 45% 39% 50% 49% 20% 27% 42% 29% 30% 33% 44% 48% 44% 27% 38% 46% 33% 24% 38% 47% 38% 49% 42% 40% 34% 64% 27% 15% 16% 34% 20% 43% 24% 43% 41% 30%
SP Has no real impact 33% 32% 25% 24% 35% 33% 39% 32% 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 34% 32% 32% 28% 34% 33% 40% 31% 36% 32% 35% 32% 29% 35% 31% 36% 32% 21% 37% 36% 31% 34% 30% 33% 34% 32% 25% 37% 31% 48% 36% 41% 31% 39% 33% 27% 33%
SP Not sure/Can’t say 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 8% 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 19% 12% 10% 15% 14% 11% 7% 9% 8% 16% 9% 6% 21% 14% 9% 7% 6% 5% 12% 9% 9% 7% 10% 12% 13% 15% 22% 9% 14% 8% 10% 15%

LanguageGender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote

Total

Region Geo Type Gender Age

QI7. Do you feel that removing these figures from public life improves, worsens, or has no impact on Canadians’ understanding of the country’s history?

Ethnicity

HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language

QD7. Which approach do you prefer?

Total

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Ethnicity

LanguageGender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote

Total

Region Geo Type Gender Age

QD6. Do you feel that the federal government spends too little, too much or about the right amount funding First Nations’ communities and their members?

Ethnicity

LanguageGender-Age Age (Fine) HHI HHI (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote

Total

Region Geo Type Gender Age

QD3. Fundamentally, do you think:

Ethnicity


